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Press Release 

Start of the North-Western EMX65 and EMX85  
in Korskro Banen (Denmark) 

 

 

The first rounds of the North_Western leg of the EMX65 and EMX85 European 
Championships were held this weekend in Korskro Banen (Denmark) 

 

Holeshot of EMX65 heat 1 went to  Matti Jorgensen, Denmark. Best starts and in leading 
positions after lap 1 have been Kay Karssemakers, NED, Rasmus Pedersen, DEN, 3rd Noel 
Nilsson, SWE, than Sem de Lange, NED, and Constantin Piller, GER. At the end of heat 1 
the Danish Rasmus Pedersen won this first heat and hat overtaken the first position 
already in lap 3. Indeed the best rider in this heat! Silver/ 2nd place went to 
Karssemakers and Bronze/3rd position to Max Palsson, SWE, who was in the first lap only 
in 9th position! 

Holeshot went to  Swedish Max Palsson in the heat 2. Best starts and in leading positions 
after lap 1 Palsson in front of Rasmus Pedersen and Noel Nilsson, then Constantin Piller, 
Varg and Hess. At the end of this second EMX65 heat Rasmus Pedersen was again the 
lucky winner and so he got the overall victory of the day with the anthem for Denmark! 
2nd in Heat 2 got Nilsson, overtaking Palsson in the last lap. 4th place went to 
Karssemakers in front of the 2 Germans Max Thunecke and Ben Hess.  

 

Race 1 of EMX85 saw the holeshot going to the Finnish Kim Savaste. (Holeshot winners 
get a small prize from the organizer).  Best starts and in leading positions after lap 1: 
Kim Savaste in front of Spanish Jorge Prado Garcia and the Belgian Jago Geerts. In 4th 
position one of the other leading riders, Italian Gianluca Facchetti. At the end of this 20 
min. plus 2 laps this 1st heat of the new Championship year was won by Jago Geerts, 
who took the leading position already in lap 3, second got Kim Savaste, 3rd  Gianluca 
Facchetti, in front of Prado, Mikkel Haarup and Jarni Kooij.  

Holeshot of race 2 went to Prado Garcia. Best starts and in leading positions after lap 1:  
Prado Garcia, 2nd Jarni Kooij, 3rd Kim Savaste, than Facchetti in front of Notario Lopez.  
But this changed again over the race distance because of several crashes. At the end of 
this second  heat Jago Geerts won again and so got overall winner at Esbjerg. 2nd place 
in heat 2 and overall went to Kim Savaste, 3rd position to  Prado Garcia.  

 

Next round is scheduled on the 11th of May in Waechtersbach-Aufenau (Germany). 

 

Press Release nr 032/2014 

FIM EUROPE 

20/04/2014 



   

 

European Championship Motocross 

Result EMX  65cc NW - Race 1 

        

Venue:  

Korskro Banen 
(Denmark) 

 
EMN:  20/02 

        FMN: DMU 
  

Date:  20/04/2014 

        Pos. St. Nr. Family Name First name Nat FMN Machine Points 

1 
472 Pedersen Rasmus DEN DMU KTM 

25 

2 
423 Karssemakers Kay NED KNMV Husqvarna 

22 

3 
568 Pålsson Max SWE SVEMO KTM 

20 

4. 
410 Thunecke Max GER DMSB KTM 

18 

5. 
411 de Beer Ryan NED KNMV KTM 

16 

6. 
424 Kucherov Nikita RUS DMSB KTM 

15 

7. 
555 Lövgren Max SWE SVEMO KTM 

14 

8. 
532 Piller Constantin GER DMSB KTM 

13 

9. 
499 Walvoort Jens NED KNMV KTM 

12 

10. 
550 Hess Ben GER DMSB Husqvarna 

11 

11. 
401 Stuurman Kjeld NED KNMV KTM 

10 

12. 
441 de Lange Sem NED KNMV KTM 

9 

13. 
514 Bloy Paul GER DMSB KTM 

8 

14. 
448 Jørgensen Matti DEN DMU KTM 

7 

15. 
412 Koskinen Kimi FIN SML KTM 

6 

16. 
497 Pedersen Max DEN DMU KTM 

5 

17. 
510 Nesselaar Stef NED KNMV KTM 

4 

18. 
408 Smulders Scott NED KNMV KTM 

3 

19. 
484 Kooiker Dave NED KNMV KTM 

2 

20. 
519 Jondell Teddy SWE SVEMO KTM 

1 

 

 

 

  



   

 

European Championship Motocross 

Result EMX  65cc NW - Race 2 

        Venue:  Korskro Banen (Denmark) 
 

EMN:  20/02 

        FMN: DMU 
  

Date:  20/04/2014 

        Pos. St. Nr. Family Name First name Nat FMN Machine Points 

1 
472 Pedersen Rasmus DEN DMU KTM 

25 

2 
505 Nilsson Noel SWE SVEMO KTM 

22 

3 
568 Pålsson Max SWE SVEMO KTM 

20 

4. 
423 Karssemakers Kay NED KNMV Husqvarna 

18 

5. 
410 Thunecke Max GER DMSB KTM 

16 

6. 
550 Hess Ben GER DMSB Husqvarna 

15 

7. 
532 Piller Constantin GER DMSB KTM 

14 

8. 
479 van Rijkevoorsel Eloy NED KNMV KTM 

13 

9. 
412 Koskinen Kimi FIN SML KTM 

12 

10. 
441 de Lange Sem NED KNMV KTM 

11 

11. 
408 Smulders Scott NED KNMV KTM 

10 

12. 
431 Smith Magnus DEN DMU KTM 

9 

13. 
497 Pedersen Max DEN DMU KTM 

8 

14. 
401 Stuurman Kjeld NED KNMV KTM 

7 

15. 
510 Nesselaar Stef NED KNMV KTM 

6 

16. 
519 Jondell Teddy SWE SVEMO KTM 

5 

17. 
555 Lövgren Max SWE SVEMO KTM 

4 

18. 
499 Walvoort Jens NED KNMV KTM 

3 

19. 
525 Vetrovski Radek CZE ACCR KTM 

2 

20. 
514 Bloy Paul GER DMSB KTM 

1 

 
 



   

 

European Championship Motocross 

Result EMX 65cc NW - Overall 

          Venue:  Korskro Banen (Denmark) 
 

EMN:  20/02 
  

          FMN: 
 

DMU 
  

Date:  20/04/2014 
  

          Pos. St. Nr. Family Name First name Nationality FMN Machine Race 1 Race 2 Overall 

1 472 Rasmus Pedersen DEN DMU KTM 25 25 50 

2 568 Max Pålsson SWE SVEMO KTM 20 20 40 

3 423 Kay Karssemakers NED KNMV Husqvarna 22 18 40 

4 410 Max Thunecke GER DMSB KTM 18 16 34 

5 532 Constantin Piller GER DMSB KTM 13 14 27 

6 550 Ben Hess GER DMSB Husqvarna 11 15 26 

7 505 Noel Nilsson SWE SVEMO KTM 0 22 22 

8 441 Sem de Lange NED KNMV KTM 9 11 20 

9 412 Kimi Koskinen FIN SML KTM 6 12 18 

10 555 Max Lövgren SWE SVEMO KTM 14 4 18 

11 401 Kjeld Stuurman NED KNMV KTM 10 7 17 

12 411 Ryan de Beer NED KNMV KTM 16 0 16 

13 499 Jens Walvoort NED KNMV KTM 12 3 15 

14 424 Nikita Kucherov RUS DMSB KTM 15 0 15 

15 479 Eloy van Rijkevoorsel NED KNMV KTM 0 13 13 

16 408 Scott Smulders NED KNMV KTM 3 10 13 

17 497 Max Pedersen DEN DMU KTM 5 8 13 

18 510 Stef Nesselaar NED KNMV KTM 4 6 10 

19 431 Magnus Smith DEN DMU KTM 0 9 9 

20 514 Paul Bloy GER DMSB KTM 8 1 9 

21 448 Matti Jørgensen DEN DMU KTM 7 0 7 



   

 

22 519 Teddy Jondell SWE SVEMO KTM 1 5 6 

23 525 Radek Vetrovski CZE ACCR KTM 0 2 2 

24 484 Dave Kooiker NED KNMV KTM 2 0 2 

 



   

 

 
 

European Championship Motocross 

Result EMX  85cc NW - Race 1 

        Venue:  Korskro Banen (Denmark) 
 

EMN:  20/02 

        FMN: DMU 
  

Date:  20/04/2014 

        Pos. St. Nr. Family Name First name Nat FMN Machine Points 

1 
554 Geerts Jago BEL FMB KTM 

25 

2 
485 Savaste Kim FIN SML KTM 

22 

3 
422 Facchetti Gianluca ITA DMSB Suzuki 

20 

4. 
561 Prado Garcia Jorge ESP FMB KTM 

18 

5. 
402 Haarup Mikkel DEN DMU KTM 

16 

6. 
477 Kooij Jarni BEL FMB KTM 

15 

7. 
472 Elzinga Rick NED KNMV KTM 

14 

8. 
589 Notario Lopez Sergi ESP KNMV KTM 

13 

9. 
464 Håkansson Rasmus SWE SVEMO KTM 

12 

10. 
401 Dankers Raivo NED KNMV KTM 

11 

11. 
406 Larsen Mikkel DEN DMU KTM 

10 

12. 
456 Weckman Emil FIN SML KTM 

9 

13. 
513 Polak Petr CZE ACCR KTM 

8 

14. 
428 Ejnarsson Adam SWE SVEMO TM 

7 

15. 
574 van Essen Twan NED KNMV KTM 

6 

16. 
468 Olsson Filip SWE SVEMO KTM 

5 

17. 
504 Tompa Robert Krisztian ROU KNMV KTM 

4 

18. 
480 Edberg Tim SWE SVEMO KTM 

3 

19. 
471 Jönrup Emil SWE SVEMO KTM 

2 

20. 
522 Hagman Edvin SWE SVEMO KTM 

1 

 

 

  



   

 

European Championship Motocross 

Result EMX  85cc NW - Race 2 

        Venue:  Korskro Banen (Denmark) 
 

EMN:  20/02 

        FMN: DMU 
  

Date:  20/04/2014 

        Pos. St. Nr. Family Name First name Nat FMN Machine Points 

1 
554 Geerts Jago BEL FMB KTM 

25 

2 
485 Savaste Kim FIN SML KTM 

22 

3 
561 Prado Garcia Jorge ESP FMB KTM 

20 

4. 
589 Notario Lopez Sergi ESP KNMV KTM 

18 

5. 
477 Kooij Jarni BEL FMB KTM 

16 

6. 
422 Facchetti Gianluca ITA DMSB Suzuki 

15 

7. 
402 Haarup Mikkel DEN DMU KTM 

14 

8. 
472 Elzinga Rick NED KNMV KTM 

13 

9. 
456 Weckman Emil FIN SML KTM 

12 

10. 
403 Damm Bastian Boegh DEN DMU KTM 

11 

11. 
406 Larsen Mikkel DEN DMU KTM 

10 

12. 
464 Håkansson Rasmus SWE SVEMO KTM 

9 

13. 
575 Hammal Taylor GBR ACU KTM 

8 

14. 
497 Nagy Anton SWE SVEMO KTM 

7 

15. 
487 König Hannes GER DMSB KTM 

6 

16. 
468 Olsson Filip SWE SVEMO KTM 

5 

17. 
574 van Essen Twan NED KNMV KTM 

4 

18. 
471 Jönrup Emil SWE SVEMO KTM 

3 

19. 
448 Petersen Marcus Rene DEN DMU Suzuki 

2 

20. 
513 Polak Petr CZE ACCR KTM 

1 



   

 

European Championship Motocross 

Result EMX 85cc NW - Overall 

          Venue:  Korskro Banen (Denmark) 
 

EMN:  20/02 
  

          FMN: 
 

DMU 
  

Date:  20/04/2014 
  

          Pos. St. Nr. Family Name First name Nationality FMN Machine Race 1 Race 2 Overall 

1 554 Jago Geerts BEL FMB KTM 25 25 50 

2 485 Kim Savaste FIN SML KTM 22 22 44 

3 561 Jorge Prado Garcia ESP FMB KTM 18 20 38 

4 422 Gianluca Facchetti ITA DMSB Suzuki 20 15 35 

5 589 Sergi Notario Lopez ESP KNMV KTM 13 18 31 

6 477 Jarni Kooij BEL FMB KTM 15 16 31 

7 402 Mikkel Haarup DEN DMU KTM 16 14 30 

8 472 Rick Elzinga NED KNMV KTM 14 13 27 

9 456 Emil Weckman FIN SML KTM 9 12 21 

10 464 Rasmus Håkansson SWE SVEMO KTM 12 9 21 

11 406 Mikkel Larsen DEN DMU KTM 10 10 20 

12 403 Bastian Boegh Damm DEN DMU KTM 0 11 11 

13 401 Raivo Dankers NED KNMV KTM 11 0 11 

14 468 Filip Olsson SWE SVEMO KTM 5 5 10 

15 574 Twan van Essen NED KNMV KTM 6 4 10 

16 513 Petr Polak CZE ACCR KTM 8 1 9 

17 575 Taylor Hammal GBR ACU KTM 0 8 8 

18 497 Anton Nagy SWE SVEMO KTM 0 7 7 

19 428 Adam Ejnarsson SWE SVEMO TM 7 0 7 

20 487 Hannes König GER DMSB KTM 0 6 6 

21 471 Emil Jönrup SWE SVEMO KTM 2 3 5 



   

 

22 504 Robert Krisztian Tompa ROU KNMV KTM 4 0 4 

23 480 Tim Edberg SWE SVEMO KTM 3 0 3 

24 448 Marcus Rene Petersen DEN DMU Suzuki 0 2 2 

25 522 Edvin Hagman SWE SVEMO KTM 1 0 1 

 


